Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT191030 Call Order: 015 Proposal: T6492 District:06

Counties: MONROE

Road Name: SR 5/US 1/O0VERSEAS HWY

Limits: FROM MM 0.0 TO MM 53.0

Project(s): 44297215201 Federal Aid No: E172395E

Project(s): 44297215202 Federal Aid No: N/A

Project(s): 44321315201(%) Federal Aid No: E172396E

Total Roadway Length: 52.997 Miles Contract Days: 120

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/30/19

Total Proposal Length: 52.997 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 90 Calendar Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $525,944.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: FLEXIBLE START
The improvements under this contract consist of Emergency Operations of Hurricane IRMA Permanent along: SR 5/US 1/Overseas Hwy.

Call Order: 015 Proposal: T6492

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44297215201) LS 1.000
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44297215202) LS 1.000
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44321315201) LS 1.000
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44297215201) LS 1.000
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44297215202) LS 1.000
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44321315201) LS 1.000
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN ED 3,140.000
0102- 74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD ED 4,500.000
0102- 74- 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE I, 6' ED 580.000
0102-74- 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL LF 1,040.000

CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL ED 100.000
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY ED 236.000
0104-10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 480.000
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 3.000
0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 71.000
0530- 1- RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT CcY 6.000
0570- 1- 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD SY 72.000
0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44297215201) LS 1.000
0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44297215202) LS 1.000
0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44321315201) LS 1.000

Section 0002 Signing
0700- 1-50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 2.000
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ALT

Section 0003 Lighting

0630-
0630-
0635-
0639-
0639-
0641-
0641-

0715-
0715-
0715-

0715-

0715-

0715-
0715-

0715-
0715-

0715- 11-211

0715-11-212

0715-500- 2

0715-500- 3
0715-500- 11

ltem

2-11
2-12
2-11
2- 1
2- 6
2-12
2-60

1-12
1-13
1- 60

4-13

4-14

4-70
5- 21

7-11
7- 41

Call Order: 015 Proposal: T6492
Description

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll SERVICE POLE

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL-
PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR
OWNS

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40" MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION

LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON
EXISTING POLE

LOAD CENTER, F&l, SECONDARY VOLTAGE
LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE

LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING
POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD

LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING
POLE/ARM, ROADWAY HIGH MAST

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH & INSTALL, HIGH
MAST

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, WALL MOUNT

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL
ALTERNATE SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL
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Unit

LF
LF
EA
LF
LF
EA
EA

LF
LF
LF

EA

EA

EA
EA

EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

Quantity

810.000
220.000
32.000
205.000
205.000
4.000
2.000

14,643.000
7,484.000
22,127.000

5.000
6.000

11.000
16.000

4.000
2.000
10.000

4.000
3.000

2.000
33.000
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